BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 1998 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS CENTER, 401 N. MORTON

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR: None

- IV. REPORTS FROM: 1. Councilmembers 2. The Mayor and City Offices 3. Council Committees
 - 4. Public

V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

VI. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS

1. <u>Ordinance 98-29</u> To Amend Title 10 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Wastewater" (Establishing a Storm Water Utility and Initial Rates for that Utility, and Adjusting Rates for the Wastewater Utility)

Committee Recommendation (July 22, 1998): Do Pass 5 - 1 - 3

Special Session (July 27, 1998): Announced Postponement until September 2, 1998 * Legally Advertised Public Hearing

2. <u>Ordinance 98-30</u> An Ordinance to Authorize Issuance of Sewage Works Revenue Bonds (For Wastewater and Storm Water Projects)

Committee Recommendation (July 22, 1998): Do Pass 5 - 1 - 2

Special Session (July 27, 1998): Announced Postponement until September 2, 1998

3. <u>Ordinance 98-32</u> To Amend <u>Ordinance 97-29</u> Which Fixed the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Bloomington for the Year 1998 (Reclassification of Three Positions in the Information and Technology Services Department)

Committee Recommendation (July 22, 1998): Do Pass 8 - 0 - 1

Regular Session, August 5, 1998: Amendment 1 Do Pass 3 - 4 Ordinance vote Do Pass 4 - 3 Motion to Reconsider (September 2nd): Do Pass 4 - 3

VII. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

1. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 98-09</u> An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (1999 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington)

2. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 98-10</u> An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 1999

3. <u>Ordinance 98-33</u> To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 1999

4. <u>Ordinance 98-34</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 1999

5. <u>Ordinance 98-35</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the Utilities Department for the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 1999

6. <u>Ordinance 98-36</u> An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation for the Year 1999

7. <u>Ordinance 98-37</u> To Amend the Bloomington Zoning Maps from One Planned Unit Development to Another Planned Unit Development and Approve the Preliminary Plan - Re: 1700 West Bloomfield Road (Bruce A. Furr & Kenneth Blackwell, Petitioners)

8. <u>Ordinance 98-38</u> To Amend the Bloomington Zoning Maps from IL/IS & Planned Unit Development to Planned Unit Development and Approve the Preliminary Plan - Re: 1300 South Rogers Street; 300, 310 & 318 West Grimes; and, 1525 South Rogers Street (City of Bloomington, Petitioner)

9. <u>Ordinance 98-39</u> Authorizing the City to Issue and Sell \$12,600,000 of its Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Refunding Bonds (Woodbridge Apartments of Bloomington iii Project) Series 1998 and Other Related Actions

VIII. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR (This section of the agenda will be limited to 25 minutes maximum, with each speaker limited to 5 minutes).

IX. ADJOURNMENT